



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Details 2015- 251 **Version:** 2 **Name:**

Type: M - Miscellaneous **Status:** Agenda Ready

File created: 8/24/2015 **In control:** PUC Agenda Meeting

On agenda: 11/19/2015 **Final action:**

Title: ** G022/M-15-285 Greater Minnesota Gas, Inc.
In the Matter of a Petition by Greater Minnesota Gas, Inc. (GMG) for Approval of Changes in Contract Demand Entitlements for the 2015-2016 Heating Season Supply Plan effective November 1, 2015.

Should the Commission reopen its September 23, 2015 Order based on GMG's October 29, 2015 compliance letter that states the actual number of new GMG customers placed in service as of October 23, 2015 was 766 and the number of additional GMG customer equivalents as of October 23, 2015 was 1,430? (PUC: Brill)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. GMG Initial Petition 3-25-15, 2. DOC Comments 6-2-15, 3. GMG Reply Comments 6-11-15, 4. GMG Letter 6-23-15, 5. DOC Response to Reply Comments 7-28-15, 6. PUC Staff Briefing Papers 9-9-15, 7. PUC Order 9-23-15, 8. GMG Compliance Letter 10-29-15, 9. DOC Attachments PUBLIC 6-2-15, 10. GMG Response to BPs 11-13-15, 11. Briefing Papers

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2015	2	PUC Agenda Meeting		
9/17/2015	1	PUC Agenda Meeting		

**** G022/M-15-285 Greater Minnesota Gas, Inc.**
In the Matter of a Petition by Greater Minnesota Gas, Inc. (GMG) for Approval of Changes in Contract Demand Entitlements for the 2015-2016 Heating Season Supply Plan effective November 1, 2015.

Should the Commission reopen its September 23, 2015 Order based on GMG's October 29, 2015 compliance letter that states the actual number of new GMG customers placed in service as of October 23, 2015 was 766 and the number of additional GMG customer equivalents as of October 23, 2015 was 1,430? (PUC: **Brill**)